Supplemental Figure 1. Breakpoint junction sequences of various rearrangements in
deletion clones. Each ZFN target site is shown in boldface letters. CCR2 and CCR5 target sites
are shown in red and blue letters, respectively. Microhomologies are underlined and inserted
bases are shown in italics. Dashes indicate deleted bases. WT, wild-type sequence.
Lee_Supplemantal Fig. 1
Deletion (15 kbp)
WT ..TGCTGGTCGTCCTCATCTTAATAAACTGCAAAAG..15-kbp..GGTCATCCTCATCCTGATAAACTGCAAAAGGCTGA..
DEL1A ..TGCTGGTCGTCC-------------------------------------------------(232 bp del)-ATGCTG.

M15+ ZFN-224 150000 0.03 N.D. 0.06
Frequencies of ZFN-induced duplications and inversions are obtained from Supplemental Table 1 and
frequencies of ZFN-induced deletions are obtained from Table 1 in Lee et al. (Genome Res. 2010). N.D.
not determined.
Lee_Supplemantal Table.2
 Supplemental Table 3. Primer sequences.
Lee_Supplemantal Table. 3
Primer
name  Sequence (5' to 3')  Used for the detection of
F2  CCACATCTCGTTCTCGGTTT CCR2 WT, 15-kbp deletion and inversion
R2  GCACCTGCTTTACAGGTTTCT CCR2 WT, 15-kbp duplication and inversion
F5  ATGGATTATCAAGTGTCAAG CCR5 WT, 15-kbp, 230-kbp duplication and inversion
R5  TCACAAGCCCACAGATATTT CCR5 WT, 15-kbp, 230-kbp deletion and inversion
R-S162 GTATGGAAAATGAGAGCTG Inversion
R-S162n CCAGAGAAGAAGCCTATAAAATAG Inversion
F-K230  GGGAGCTGAAATACCTTCCTT K230 WT, 230-kbp deletion and inversion
F-K230n  CATTTGCTTGAAGCAAATCAC K230 WT, 230-kbp deletion and inversion
R-K230  ATGTGGCATCACACATGGAG K230 WT, 230-kbp duplication and inversion
F-K243 GCCGGGTTTGTACAAGGTAGA 243-kbp inversion
F-K243n GCCAGCTGACGTTAGACATC 243-kbp inversion
R-K243  CCCTGTGTTCCCTTCTAAGC 243-kbp duplication and inversion
F-K276 ATCCCTGCCTCACAGCTCAT 276-kbp inversion
F-K276n  GAAGCCAGACAGCATTGTGT 276-kbp inversion
R-K276  TTAGTTCCTGGTTTGGTGCC 276-kbp duplication and inversion
F-K781 TGCAGGTACATGCCGAACTG 781-kbp inversion
F-K781n TGTCAGTGCTGCCCTGAGT 781-kbp inversion
R-K781  CCTACCATCCCCTTTCTCAG 781-kbp duplication and inversion
F-K835 CCCACTGATGCTCTGATAGTTT 835-kbp inversion
F-K835n  ACATGAGGCATAGCAGGGAT 835-kbp inversion
R-K835  TGGGAGATGAAAGGACCTTG 835-kbp duplication and inversion
F-M15 CGAGAAGGAAACCTAGCAAGG 15-Mbp inversion
F-M15n GGAGGTCTTATGGCCTACAGT 15-Mbp inversion
R-M15  CAATTACTCCCCAGGTGTCC 15-Mbp inversion
F5-S1 TGACCCAGTCAGAGTTGTGC Southern probe 1